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Appropriations for State Coal-mines Account.

STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT.

INISTEE 01 JNES.

1906-7.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
ote 117.—State Coal-mines 2,235 13,450 135,685

TOTAL 2,235 13,450 135,685

Item.

STATE COAL-MINES. 1906-7.
1906-7.

Total number of officers ... 7
VOTE No. 117.
Salaries—

Manager, State Coal-mines
Managing Agent
Chief Depot Agent
Accountant
Clerk
Christchurch—

Depot Agent
Clerk

£
500
450
350
250
210

£

275
200

Other Charges—
Compensation payable under " The Workers' Com-

pensation for Accidents Act, 1900"
Development of State coal-mines
Expenses of Depots
Postages and telegrams ... ... ...
Printing and stationery
Point Elizabeth Colliery expense*
Seddonville Colliery expenses ...

2,235

2
700

20,000
10,000

500
250

70,000
32,000

3
4
5
6
7
8

Total—Vote No. 117 ...
133,450

135,685

STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT £13^ ,685
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