STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT.

MINISTER OF MINES.

		1906–7.					
		-	Salaries.	Other C	harges.	£	
*			£		£		
₹ot e	ote 117.—State Coal-mines		2,235	13	3,450	135,685	
	TOTAL		2,235	13	3,450	135,685	
tem.							
	STATE COAL	_MINE	s		190	6-7.	
	SIRIE CORE	1- 10T T T 1 A2		1906-7.		*	
	Total numb	er of offic		7			
	VOTE No. 117.						
1	Salaries-				£	£	
	Manager, State Coal-mines			• • •	500	•	
	Managing Agent	• • •	• • •		450		
	Chief Depot Agent				350		
	Accountant Clerk		• • •		250		
	Christchurch—		• • •	•••	210		
	Depot Agent				275		
	Clerk	•••	•••		200		
					2,235		
_	OTHER CHARGES-		337 1	, 0			
2	Compensation payable und	er "Ti	ne Worker		700		
3	pensation for Accidents A Development of State coal-m			• • •	700 20,000		
ა 4⊾	Expenses of Depots	ures			10,000		
5	Postages and telegrams				50 0	i	
6	Printing and stationery	•••			250		
7	Point Elizabeth Colliery exp		•••		70,000		
8	Seddonville Colliery expense				32,000		
					133,450		